confidentiality and also obscuring the ethical 
consideration. Results of culture/sensitivity report 
were also recorded.. Data compilation and analysis 
was done by SPSS. In all statistical analysis p-value 
<0.05  was considered significant. 

RESULTS 

One hundred and six (106) admitted cases of burns 
were included in the study. Minimum age of subjects 
was 16 years and maximum 75 years. Mean age of 
patients was 34.95+12.9 with a median of 32.50 and 
mode of 40 years. 22.6% of the subjects were 
between age 16 – 25 years, 65.1% between 25 – 50